

## त्रमुगामुत्रायाबुद्रायीत्रह्र्यासीद्राक्षेत्रायायानुद्रायबुग्यास्मुर्क्याय्येगार्क्द्रा हेर्द्राया

## PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KINGDOM OF BHUTAN TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PMBG.UN2.12.1565

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bhutan to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honor to refer to the Mission's Note Verbale dt. 25 September 2023 regarding composition of delegation from Bhutan for the 86th Session of the CEDAW Committee to be held in Geneva from 9-27 October 2023.

In this regard, the Mission would like to inform that **Ms. Wangchuk Zangmo**, Sr.Programme Officer, Women and Child Division will not be able to join the delegation and the delegation will consist of 11 officials, whose details have been conveyed vide the aforementioned Note Verbale.

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bhutan to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, the assurances of its highest consideration.

5 October 2023



**United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights Geneva**